

11.03.2025

Today is fixed for charge i.d. W.A.

Out of (04) accused persons (02) accused persons file hajira.

(02) accused persons file a petition and pray for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Regular P.O is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.09.2025 for charge and appearance i.d. W.A.

All the (04) accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.